From: Richard Kahn *—-}
To: "jeffrey E." <jeevacation(@gmail.com=
Subject: 124 Parc
Date: Tue, 23 Feb 2016 15:44:30 +0000
Inline-Images: 4aabd6.png

Kerry just sent me an update
I will ask her for photos of staging once completed

Richard Kahn
HBRE Associates Inc.

575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor
Mew York, NY 10022

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Warwick, Kerry" </

Subject: Re: Moens
Date: February 23, 2016 at 10:35:38 AM EST
To: Richard Kahn <| I -

Hi Richard,

Just keeping you updated on the offer. 1 have not heard any news from Moens. According to the contract, he
has until 5 Pm today to accept the seller's counter (or counter again...).

I have at least two other serious buyers. | also went by the house yesterday to check on the staging. The
house looks so much better with just a thorough cleaning and stucco repair. Marylee is installing furniture and
art work today. This week she is also painting/repairing damage and staging the outdoor terrace.

We are moving in the right direction.

Thanks again.

Kerry

OYAL POIP I RN E 1, PALM BEA L

SOCIAL: ASKELLIMAN /EFACEBOOK /TWITTER /GOOGLE+ /YOUTUBE /PINTEREST /LINKEDIM

EFTA00833592



From: Richard Kahn < -

Sent: Monday, February 22, 2016 10:08 AM
To: Warwick, Kerry

Cc: Steinberg, Richard J

Subject: Re: Moens

ok

thank you

please keep me posted
thanks

Richard Kahn

HBRK Associates Inc.

575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor
New York, NY 10022

On Feb 22, 2016, at 11:06 AM, Warwick, Kerry <[} G - ote:

| dropped off signed counter to moens assistant at his office at 9:00 am. | enclosed a note stating that it was
a final counter from the seller and if he had any questions or comments to please call me or Richard.

Sent from my iPhone
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On Feb 21, 2016, at 2:26 PM, Steinberg, Richard J <[} - ote:

When you drop off the counter please tell him or his secretary that it has come to our attention that Mrs.
Ward has been stopping by the house unescorted and unannounced - can they please have Mr. Moens tell
her that that is unacceptable

Richard Steinberg

<882d22.png>

On Feb 21, 2016, at 2:16 PM, Warwick, Kerry <||| | | | -  ote:

I'm dropping counter to him at 9:00 am tomorrow at his office. 1 will call as well He has 48 hrs to accept
or counter again

Sent from my iPhone
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On Feb 21, 2016, at 2:14 PM, Richard Kahn <} - ot<:

Ok
Thanks for update
Hope we can finalize deal this week

Rich

From: "Steinberg, Richard )" <[ NG

Date: Sunday, February 21, 2016 at 2:13 PM

To: Richard Kahn <
Ce: "Warwick, Kerry" <

Subject: Re: Moens

I have just had another discussion with the stagers actually Lawrence did not come - Ward the buyer
came by herself so there's not much we can do let's let it lie and hope that she wants to purchase it at
our price

Richard Steinberg
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On Feb 21, 2016, at 2:10 PM, Richard Kahn <} N - rotc:

Richard | agree with you. Please let me know who you want to reach out to moens. Thank you.
Sent from my iPhone

On Feb 21, 2016, at 2:07 PM, Lisa Kahn <[} |} | - rote:

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Steinberg, Richard 1" <[} N NG

Date: February 21, 2016 at 2:06:30 PM EST

To: Richard & Lisa Kahn <[} - . Richard & Lisa Kahn <} NN .
"Warwick, Kerry" <

Subject: Moens

I amm at the house checking on the staging and the people here told me that Lawrence Moens and
his buyer Mrs. Ward came by the house yesterday unescorted - spent quite a bit of time at the
house and told them that they are buying the house and have an offer on it - | find this extremely
offensive since he does not have permission to go through the house unescorted - tell me what you
would like to do but I think you should be told that he has no access without permission
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Richard Steinberg

RICHARD J STEINBERG
LICENSED ASSOCIATE REAL ESTATE BROKER
DOUGLAS ELLIMAN REAL ESTATE

This email is for the use of the intended recipient(s) only. If you have received this email in error,
please notify the sender immediately and then delete it. If you are not the intended recipient, you
must not keep, use, disclose, copy or distribute this email without the author's prior permission.
We have taken precautions to minimize the risk of transmitting software viruses, but we advise you
to carry out your own virus checks on any attachment to this message. We cannot accept liability
for any loss or damage caused by software viruses. The information contained in this
communication may be confidential and may be subject to the attorney-client privilege. If you are
the intended recipient and you do not wish to receive similar electronic messages from us in the
future then please respond to the sender to this effect. Please note that any views or opinions
presented in this e-mail are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of
the Company.
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